



City of Iqaluit
1085 Mivvik Street
P.O. Box 460
Iqaluit, Nunavut
X0A 0H0

Public Service Announcement

Water Update – 100's 200's and 300's

April 21, 2023 – Iqaluit, Nunavut

The brief water interruption on **100's 200's and 300's** has now been resolved.

The **100's 200's and 300's** remain under a precautionary boil water advisory.

During a precautionary boil water advisory, the City recommends that all water for consumption is brought to a rolling boil for a **minimum** of one full minute.

It is recommended that all water be boiled for the following uses:

- drinking;
- preparing infant formulas;
- preparing juices and ice cubes;
- washing fruits and vegetables;
- cooking; or
- brushing of teeth.

Water can be boiled either in a pot or kettle on a stove or an electric kettle without an automatic shut-off.

The City of Iqaluit will release a Public Service Announcement when the precautionary boil water advisory is lifted.

##

For additional information, please contact:

ᐱᓄᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕ ᓂᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕ ᐱᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕ ᐱᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕ, ᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕ, ᓂᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕᓕ www.iqaluit.ca
Media releases are available in Inuktitut, English and French at www.iqaluit.ca
Les communiqués de presse sont disponibles en inuktitut, en anglais et en français au www.iqaluit.ca

